

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 19567-19568/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2016
in MCA No. 1758/2016 in SCA No. 20024/2015 and 05/02/2016 in SCA
No. 20024/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICE LTD. AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of contempt
proceedings in Misc. Civil Application (For Contempt)
No.2734 of 2016 in Special Civil Application No.20024 of
2015.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16117 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER