

ITEM NO.86

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 16117/2016

STATE OF GUJRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16119-16120/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 16128/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 31731-31732/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

Date : 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Dewan, Adv.

Contd...2/-

Item No. 86

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 16117/2016

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 31731-31732, 16117 and 16128 of 2016

Respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 16119-16120/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copy of the pleadings for issuance of fresh notice to the unserved sole respondent within a period of four weeks. In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of earlier notice sent to the sole respondent under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016

As per tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back with the postal remarks â Sclosedâ \235. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also file spare copy for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matters again on 02.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

PS