

ITEM NO.61 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16117/2016
STATE OF GUJRAT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SAURASHTRA CHEMICALS LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T.)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 16119-16120/2016
SLP(C) No. 16128/2016
SLP(C) No. 16132/2016
SLP(C) No. 31731-31732/2016
SLP(C) No. 36291/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 02/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mamta Singh,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms.Akriti Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31731-31732/2016,16117 & 16128/2016
The served respondents except the ones who have already filed
the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter
â |2

ITEM NO.61 -2- SC16117/2016
affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further
extension shall be given. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules after expiry of four weeks.
SLP(C) No. 16119-16120/2016 & SLP(C) No. 16132/2016
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated
16.11.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.
SLP(C) No. 36291/2016
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the sole respondent.
List the matter again on 01.02.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB