

,Item No.44 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16119-16120/2016

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOSHI PRINTING PRESS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and )

SLP(C) No. 33760/2016

SLP(C) No. 36291/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and )

Date : 01/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mamta Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16119-16120/2016

As per postal report sole respondent has been served but no

Item No.44 2

one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent despite opportunities. However, in the interest of justice, Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(C) Nos. 33760 and 36291/2016

Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.3.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG