

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2015 in CA No. 382/2015 30-04-2015 in SN No. 1232/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4280/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 4304-4305/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 4272/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 4273/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 4279/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 4260/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 4225/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 16128/2016 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 16119-16120/2016 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 16132/2016 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 31731-31732/2016 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 33760/2016 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 809/2017 (III)  
SLP(C) No. 36291/2016 (III)

Date : 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghatge, Adv.  
Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Item No. 11

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, learned counsel appearing in Item No. 11.14 i.e. SLP(C) No. 4225/2017 pointed out that he has already filed counter affidavit in all his three matters and the cause title is incorrect. Registry to verify the cause title and rectify the mistake.

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016

Fresh steps have not been taken by the learned counsel for service on the sole respondent despite order. Last and final opportunity is given to the learned counsel to take the fresh steps for service on the sole respondent. Notice be issued thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 4280/2016

Learned counsel for the sole respondent states that he does not want to file the counter affidavit. Rest of the matter is under the complete category.

List again on 9<sup>th</sup> of August, 2017.

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar