

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).16117/2016

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4280/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 4304-4305/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 4272/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 4273/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 4279/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 4260/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 4225/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16128/2016 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16119-16120/2016 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16132/2016 (III)
SLP(C) No. 31731-31732/2016 (III)
SLP(C) No. 33760/2016 (III)
SLP(C) No. 809/2017 (III)
SLP(C) No. 36291/2016 (III)
SLP(C) No. 17927/2017 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 22-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.M.U. Gayatri,Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Samten Doma,Adv.
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
 Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Malpani,Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 17927/2017, 16117/2016 & 36291/2016

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit. Further opportunity stands declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Remaining matters are complete category matters.

List again on 15.01.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
22.11.2017

vkt