

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14623/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2015 in TA No. 82/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREEJI CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.60598/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.60601/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay subject to payment of costs of Rs.25,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today for utilization of juvenile justice issues.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 16119-16120/2016.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER