

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12335/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2018 in TA No. 748/2018 29-06-2018 in TA No. 749/2018 29-06-2018 in TA No. 750/2018 29-06-2018 in TA No. 751/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VOLTAS LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66275/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66277/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Vishaka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Singhvi, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue involved in this Special Leave Petition arises for consideration in

SLP (C) CC 23123 of 2016 and SLP (C) Nos. 16119- 16120 of 2016. The respondent, however, dispute this position.

The respondent to file reply affidavit within four weeks, if so advised.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 16119-16120 of 2016.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)