

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30627-30629/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019 in SCA No. 10531/2019 28-08-2019 in SCA No. 10532/2019 28-08-2019 in SCA No. 10533/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VOLTAS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198023/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapoor, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
 Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.
 For M/s. K.J. John and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.01.2020 along with the record of SLP(C)
No.16117/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER