

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.19516/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2019 in SCA No.18764/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIAN PAINTS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.95045/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 13-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) Nos 16119-16120 of 2016.
- 3 In view of the order dated 20 January 2020 passed in SLP(C) Nos 30627-30629 of 2019 [*State of Gujarat and Another vs Voltas Limited*], place the Special Leave Petition for hearing with all connected matters in the month of March 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master