

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2015 in CA No. 382/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12335/2019 (III)

(IA No. 66275/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 66277/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30627-30629/2019 (III)

(IA No. 198023/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15984/2020 (III)Diary No(s). 19516/2020 (III)

(IA No. 95045/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16128/2016 (III)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16132/2016 (III)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 31731-31732/2016 (III)SLP(C) No. 33760/2016 (III)SLP(C) No. 36291/2016 (III)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4304-4305/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4272/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4260/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 17927/2017 (III)

(IA No. 76771/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 16937/2018 (III)

(IA No. 60537/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16938/2018 (III)

(IA No. 63283/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16939/2018 (III)

(IA No. 60598/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18798-18799/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98162/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16119-16120/2016 (III)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 809/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4280/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4273/2017 (III)

(IA No. 2/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4279/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4225/2017 (III)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma As, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Adhitya Koshy Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Tanishka Khatana, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Uchit Sheth, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 21.04.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)